LINCOLN COUNTY PLANNING & INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT
302 NORTH ACADEMY STREET, SUITE A, LINCOLNTON, NORTH CAROLINA 28092
704-736-8440 OFFICE ~ 704-736-8434 INSPECTION REQUEST LINE  704-732-9010 FAX

To: Board of Commissioners
Planning Board

From: Jeremiah Combs, Planner
Date: April 15, 2016

Re: CUP #354
Joe Gates, applicant
Parcel ID# 91820

The following information is for use by the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners and
Planning Board at their joint meeting/public hearing on May 2, 2016.

REQUEST

The applicant is requesting a conditional use permit to place a Class B (doublewide)
manufactured home in the R-S (Residential Suburban) district. A Class B manufactured
home is a doublewide that meets the Unified Development Ordinance’s appearance
standards. Under the UDO, a Class B manufactured home may be placed in the R-S
district subject to the issuance of a conditional use permit.

SITE AREA AND DESCRIPTION

The proposed 0.89-acre site is located on the south side of Reepsville Road about 800
feet east of Cat Square Road in Howards Creek Township. The site is currently part of a
1.37-acre parcel, a portion of which is in the process of being recombined with an
adjoining parcel (see survey). The site is adjoined by property zoned R-S and B-N
(Neighborhood Business). Land uses in this area include residential, agricultural and
commercial. Manufactured homes are located in this area. County water is available at
this location. This property is part of an area designated by the Lincoln County Land
Use Plan as Rural Preservation, suitable for low-density residential uses.



County Of Lincoln, North Carolina

Planning Board

Applicant Joe Gates Application No. CUP #354
Parcel ID# 91820 Zoning District R-S

Proposed Conditional Use Class B (doublewide) manufactured home

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. The use will not materially endanger the public health or safety if located where proposed and developed
according to plan. YES NO
FACTUAL REASONS CITED:

2. The use meets all required conditions and specifications. YES NO
FACTUAL REASONS CITED:

3. The use will not substantially injure the value of adjoining or abutting property unless the use is a public
necessity. YES NO
FACTUAL REASONS CITED:

4. The location and character of use, if developed according to the plan as submitted and approved, will be in
harmony with the area in which it is to be located and will be in general conformity with the Land Use Plan
for the area in question. YES NO
FACTUAL REASONS CITED:

After having held a Public Hearing on and in light of the Findings of Facts

listed herein, the following action was taken by the Lincoln County Planning Board:

In recommending such Conditional Use, the following conditions were recommended by the Lincoln County Planning
Board:

Christine Poinsette, Chair ¢ Dr. Crystal Mitchem, Vice Chair ¢ Todd Burgin, Secretary
302 North Academy Street, Suite A, Lincolnton, North Carolina 28092 ¢ Telephone (704)736-8440 « Fax (704)732-9010



Conditional Use Permit Application
Lincoln County Planning and Inspections Department
Zoning Administrator

302 N. Academy St., Suite A, Lincolnton, NC 28092
Phone: (704)736-8440 FAX: (704)732-9010

PART I
Applicant Name ) %7A—775_5

Applicant Address /o 290 KeepSutlle R, a2 8168
Applicant Phone Number __ 328 = 404 - U2

Property Owner Name __ ML 1A |, HoYlee TRuStee.
Property Owner Addres . . .
Property Owner Phone Number ___ 2.~ oy -4 243

PART II — s, EL5 /
Property Location X ee Ps % / e Aoz '

Property ID (10 digits) 2% 686 ~ 30~ 706 8 Property size [.o00 Aol
Parcel # (s digits)q, 8 2.0  Deed Book(s) 27 C‘ Z Page(s) 940

PART III
Existing Zoning District R-S

Briefly describe how the property is being used and any existing structures.

EMID{\-:A) et Ny o [2e INQDA—H:AB: Z&Xx bk D%L.Q-W(GQ(_,

e t— t—+

Briefly explain the proposed use and/or structure which would require a Conditional Use
Permit.

TO_ nsTall Doublowle Home

$750 APPLICATION FEE MUST BE RECEIVED BEFORE PROCESSING.

I hereby certify that all knowledge of the information provided for this application and attachments is true and correct

th the besr of my knowledge.
(% 'Q1 & Lif Va)
Date

pplicant's Signature



APPLICANT’S PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT
FOR A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT

Application No. CUP #354 Applicant Joe Gates
Property Location Reepsville Road Zoning District R-S
Parcel ID# 91820

Proposed Conditional Use  Class B (doublewide) manufactured home

APPLICANT’S PROPOSED FINDINGS

1. The use will not materially endanger the public health or safety if located where
proposed and developed according to plan.

A permit for a septic system will be obtained, and the home will be set up in
compliance with the State Building Code.

2. The use meets all required conditions and specifications.
The home will be a 2007 model that qualifies as a Class B manufactured home with
a shingled roof, vinyl siding, and masonry underpinning. A Class B manufactured

home is a conditional use in the R-S district.

3. The use will not substantially injure the value of adjoining or abutting property unless
the use is a public necessity.

Manufactured homes are located on adjacent properties.
4. The location and character of use, if developed according to the plan as submitted and
approved, will be in harmony with the area in which it is to be located and will be in

general conformity with the Land Use Plan for the area in question.

Manufactured homes are located in this area. The Land Use Plan designates this
area as suitable for low-density residential uses.
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Lincoln County, NC

Office of the Tax Administrator, GIS Mapping Division
Lincoln County and its mapping contractors assume no legal responsibility for
the information contained on this map. This map is not to be used for land

conveyance. The map is based on NC State Plane Coordinate System 1983 NAD.
Date: 4/6/2016 Scale: 1 Inch = 250 Feet
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PHOTOS PARCEL INFORMATION FOR 2686-30-9068
Parcel ID 91820 Owner HOYLE WILLIAM H TRUSTEE
m HOYLE GRACE W TRUSTEE
1 THE HOYLE FAMILY TRUST
[ ] Map 2686-00 Mailing 6390 REEPSVILLE RD
Account 0173626 Address VALE NC 28168
Deed 1686-187 Recorded 4/4/2005 Sale Price 0
ﬁ m Land Value $16,748 Total Value $16,748 Previous Parcel 12873
----- All values are for tax year 2016. -----
Description E B HOYLE RD 1113 Deed Acres 0
E Address REEPSVILLE RD Tax Acres 1.37
Township HOWARDS CREEK Tax/Fire District UNION
Ph N Improvement No Improvements
DtD Dt Zoning Calculated Voting Precinct Calculated Acres
- District Acres DANIELS-VALE (DV08) 1.37
Available Re ip
Watershed Class Sewer District
Not in a watershed 1.37 Not in the sewer district 1.37
2000 Census County Tract Block
37109 070600 1014 0.2
37109 070600 1028 1.17
Flood Zone Description Panel
X NO FLOOD HAZARD 3710268400 0.22
X NO FLOOD HAZARD 3710268600 1.15

http://207.4.172.206/website/lcproperty2/print.asp 4/6/2016



Map with Legend Page 1 of 1

Scale: 1 Inch = 500 Feet LINCOLN COUNTY GIS Wed Apr 06 2016 15:15:06 GMT-0400

Eastern Daylight Time

Structures r Mobde Home Space P Dranage Easement - B-C l:l PO-C - RME
O e el 0w ] roe
i Stebult Home a Child Facilty Right-of-Ways - B-N - PD-MU - R-O
S Business !’ Aelive Poutey A Roads ] = ] ro= [] ros
& ety Inactive Poullry S Rakoaas ] =er ] pwu ] w»w
%y Utsty Service a :::m v Public Walkway ] e® [] & ] #s
t Chucn Map F. Parcels - GMC D R-14 - R-&F
@ Govemment, School R Pri Road - -G - R-15 D R-T
§ Fire Depanment ;/, . o City Jurisdictions - L |:| R-20 - Lake Norman
- Mobie Home ’” onfict City ef - M-8 |:| R-25
i, RS o g O] =
[} Manufactured Home /V: Creexs Town of Maiden l:l oR - RCR
B Cedular Tower -7 Intesior Lot Line Zoning Districts - 5] - RMF

g
§

{cont)

incoln County and its mapping contractors assume no legal responsibrity for the information contained on this map. This map is not to be used for land
conveyance. The map is based on NC State Plane Coordinate System 1983 NAD. Lincoln County, NC Office of the Tax Administrator, GIS Division

http://207.4.172.206/servlet/com.esri.esrimap.Esrimap?ServiceName=LCov&Form=True&... 4/6/2016



Scale: 1 Inch = 100 Feet LINCOLN COUNTY GIS Thu Apr 7 15:24:12 EDT 2016

Lincoln County and its mapping contractors assume no legal responsibility for the information contained on this map. This map is not to be used for land
conveyance. The map is based on NC State Plane Coordinate System 1983 NAD. Lincoln County, NC Office of the Tax Administrator, GIS Division

Structures & Mobde Home Inactive Poultry - Dranage Essement City Jurisdictions
[T
busicing Apariment, Utibty Essement
@ o Condominaam {1 Home Site g Y Eesem City of Lincointon
#l  Sae-bult Home W Manufactured Home Map Features Right-of-Ways ETd
* Busineas =1 Celutar Tower Py Foad Easament /,-\/ Reoads Towim of Maiden
& Im“:ew r1 Moode Home Space ,., Confict Ling j# Radroads |:| Lake Norman
ity oe UnAddressed Pubbc Walio,
I = jtonie Home A Makor Rivers, = 2015 State Orthe
p  Cruren [ Cnea Facity Croone Parcels
@ Govemment S1S gl actve Pouty ¢ it Lot e Private Roads
g  Fire Depaniment House £
- ieont) {eont)




6RIz—-20

WO BUARINSIDR MR ODPI-SGT—BI8  Meket 1334 — TWIS DIEJYED TR T

IP9RZ ‘N Kowdgr SN NS pUzr OZ5(
— e e T 3 7d .
Jofa4rIng JIB[) 'S piAeq oz o VYIS L

TR 1w mnes 10 SOUIMARKo TR ) 181 Ajesdrmnen
#eAKHEALT 17 B Sl s [ R AT B SO Fons mp WG RS Wy |

i
il

L= e SI0Z 'PUE YR =D
Bt 6 ght g1 o5 84 rEcZ 00
A0 A ekt S-y bunez
DUPUITY YUION ATUNCD O] TEUmMG] yeas] Spiomo
@RIBT W oA DY spardany GArQ
sopen M L3S ¥ g gdasor

NOIIVNIEANOITY

In

Jgung Fsuasn
L 2]

3]
55§
i

DU 10y
SURLNRHAI AIINIES [[F D3 PRy T RORENLIED

SR U 0 e 40 W U JeR AFRIR0 ALY Ujaaum - e Jorsamg
10310 mAnay t 70 4 Sod STy |
TR ey R o AN STyl (e pum puey A S

i}
fi

11
113

HOOUT) 4 Auney

o FmoIE) yuion jo s W 0y TS 0 Arp VT S4) s pue Sequimu uoensiia

FeRBL0 A S, »
WML ROEI0 MaAn OF-Lr § 'S ynm
gsggaiaﬁggj
e T § PRI se
igndﬂw_nlz_:: IR RN N VORI 0 ol 0 s TG sled T 00 Ly pana] uorieuLIOf
4 v 1 oy e s A o

L - I
31 L0 TV SO L8O LIGAZSYT ALEILN e 32evu0 o) R e
CILYIMD INIZW 107 M3 OF 0 s ol (46 TG #8ed “ERIF yooq ) pastses ..aagw
TwioL eROV Xy PP9R] UOrSEURGT L S00n 3R Aaas Ene o ey Do sadin

#ir Bd (69 ga
T by Aul s3gnen wmesp sem Y s 3R A VWS ¥ e

o0 Bd 351
Ll Aind oreamang pure Asmemy go mesyg g

SILDYGM BLIDH

“WAsAs yury u_«nﬂauo—r!:nun_uaﬁ-u. 30} Aue
jo
Aatimrenns a4y amursend jau 530p Aruter) woourt “jed snp hanosdde uy

£
Stoy 1...m9 0.5, u

My ot eV SR

SHIIV ges'r

ig 3T
LEGI—OF—SFST Uef :
segzt @ @ TR
B9IET DN oA
Py PRINGORY 0509

ir
x  iL DI sy Bd gg .NW
if

aeq JOLEFLSIMU DY RSIDYNG

“Kna UoIUn §O dep VORIaI0sE FIEITIEM

a1 vo siEadde se WALTFRELR Y (PSR JO UDEIAK Bk
YUON 17 AQ PReudican pAusialem, Addng soiems & unpm 21 100

SA0P ‘Apapminny Al JO TG M 01 UGESIAIGNS  BegRe g Yeerop YL
YRS PEIEAEA

OXOM W Apar

" rapx
S Sy .,,,_,,',ff

aeq SOTENSRALLIEY LOrSMpang

o

ey

SR 40 VOTIIROLIED DI W 1MS21 PO “DRLI00U ) “BoReuLIagm

yans P {RAQ PARUN 31 JO MEP
ARG 0 WANhISGRST PUE) J0 DONTERON K[ PUE SPECU J0 S

AR TO| PILNORI K 40 LORELH spa e

anAg apew w3 paseq s SML ZOES O)
AUEDSING SIVEUTRID TUALGORAIQ PN AT LHOIUMT WP o Daigns
00 5] MR UMDHS TER LMD = p G HELT
JOLEISIAPE UOADGTS ST AYRRE AW J0 153G U 0138 A0 Agasay |
10} InpuacTry a0, p 10 Wogny

EEP

0 -
oL e irs 3.00,00,50 i

g Mg

P S Sl e qias IpHnG e 3z

b s Y Pars 40 ued
TR WhOpE AR 31 1L Par ANING) UIOTUTY J0 LOTENISEN] UORSIDONT
3 U FEIEO) T ApRp W03 PH PREIDSIN TR UMDYS KI00M By o
B0 SALS 23} JO SIMIM H) J0 [{E AL I T ARs Ay 0P DAV
uspEpeq puw diyraumn J ELRRD

——r

T +B1 com 3
L[~y s E5ED ;

-] -~
]
o
@
2
b nang Amon Tm—
——
ozt go kep “rch wre) [ea= 20 dree ey - —_—
T pury {m S 1 funoBarng o Jo wor R ST MOw,
P P AEp S1D 300 22072 peneaddy Afremossad *(s) i )
h_.._-u_..-.-h_l--le.u TR ATOSR ‘PINI0fE S P AJUNoD S o g ATmon T !




